Chiquita Canyon Landfill Technical Advisory Committee

County of Los Angeles: Fire Department (Forester and Fire Warden) Department of Regional Planning Department of Public Works Department of Public Health



Meeting Place: 900 S Fremont Ave, Alhambra, California 91803 Conference Room A

> Virtual Option: https://pwlacounty.zoom.us/j/89416069436 Call-in: 1 (669) 444-9171 Webinar ID: 894 1606 9436

Meeting Date: June 18, 2024 - Tuesday

Time: 1:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Status Report from Chiquita Canyon Landfill
- 3. 2023 Annual Compliance Report for Chiquita Canyon Landfill

<u>Attachments</u>: 2023 CCL Draft Annual Compliance Report with Appendices.pdf Comments LA County.pdf

- 4. LA County Department Updates
 - a. Fire Department Forester and Fire Warden
 - b. Department of Regional Planning
 - c. Department of Public Works
 - d. Department of Public Health
- 5. Schedule Next TAC Meeting Date
- 6. Public Comments

To find out more information about Chiquita Canyon Landfill, please visit: https://planning.lacounty.gov/public-hearings-and-meetings/chiquita-canyon-landfill/.

